PPM-CELL/137/2024-AGRI G.O.(Rt)No.783/2024/AGRI



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Agriculture Department - Establishment - Smt. Bindu C.P, Deputy director of Agriculture, Agriculture (PPM Cell) Department - Relieving Orders -Issued

AGRICULTURE (PPM CELL) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.783/2024/AGRI Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 24-08-2024

Read 1 G.O.(Rt)No.782/2024/AGRI dated, 24-08-2024

2 GO(Ms) 57/2024/Agri dated 22.06.2024

3 GO(Rt) 672/2024/Agri dated 20.07.2024

4 Submission dated 02.08.2024 from Smt. Bindu C.P, Deputy Director of Agriculture, Agriculture (PPM Cell) Departmen

ORDER

As per the Government Order read as the first paper above, it has been directed to relieve Smt.Bindu C.P., Deputy Director of Agriculture & DDO, Agriculture (PPM Cell) Department, with effect from 12/08/2024. But the same has been sanctioned on 24/08/2024.

Hence, sanction is hereby accorded to relieve Smt.Bindu C.P., Deputy Director of Agriculture & DDO, Agriculture (PPM Cell) Department, with immediate effect.

The Government order referred as (1) above stands modified to this effect.

(By order of the Governor)
PRASANTH N I A S
SPECIAL SECRETARY

To:

1. Director of Agriculture, Thriuvananthapuram

PPM-CELL/137/2024-AGRI G.O.(Rt)No.783/2024/AGRI

2.Smt. Bindu.C.P, Deputy Director of Agriculture , Agriculture (PPM Cell) Department

- 3.Smt. Indu George, Deputy Director of Agriculture , Agriculture (PPM Cell) Department
- 4. Stock file/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer